

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd & Final Bill					
N/W:- constructions Maintenance of road and CD works for Arer Hussail mandir to Panna Poswa Tol House of Vishnu Paswan.					
N/A:- Amit Kumar Singh.					
Agg Amt:- Rs 2,10,23,923.00					
D.O.S:- 03.06.2021					
D.O.C:- 02.06.2022 (As per Agg.)					
Date of actual Compl:- 18.01.23					
Record Entry					
Measurement					

① Construction of granular sub base					
Gr-1 by providing well graded					
material --- --- 24 per feet. spec.					
For Flexible Pavement.					
0.00	1x	10.00	$\frac{7.00+5.00}{2}$	$\times 0.200$	$= 12.00 M^3$
Curve @ Ch.					
0.98	1x	10.00	$\frac{4.50+4.20}{2}$	$\times 0.202$	$= 8.700 M^3$
0.360	1x	10.00	$\frac{5.50+4.35}{2}$	$\times 0.200$	$= 9.850 M^3$
0.432	1x	10.00	$\frac{4.5+4.55}{2}$	$\times 0.200$	$= 9.050 M^3$
0.660	1x	10.00	$\frac{5.6+4.1}{2}$	$\times 0.200$	$= 9.700 M^3$
0.760	1x	10.00	$\frac{5.0+4.50}{2}$	$\times 0.200$	$= 9.500 M^3$
0.860	1x	10.00	$\frac{5.5+4.5}{2}$	$\times 0.200$	$= 10.00 M^3$
				Qty =	68.80 M ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
(1/2) Clearing & grubbing road land ---- E/R					
Qty vide TMB PNo - (21)					
0.769 Hec @ Rs 538.79.81/Hec					
				Rs =	41434=00
(2/3) Dismantling of str-brick masonry ---					
Qty vide TMB PNo - (21)					
115.335 M ³ @ Rs 237.67/M ³					
				Rs =	27412=00
(3/4) Dismantling of existing str --- RCC/ACC ---					
Qty vide TMB PNo - (21)					
3.233 M ³ @ Rs 422.24/M ³ Rs =					1365=00
(4/5) Removing all types of hume pipe & staking --- ten spears					
Qty vide TMB PNo - (21)					
15.00 Mr @ Rs 249.17/Mr					
				Rs =	3738=00
(5/7) Excavation of road way in soil using --- Job.					
Qty vide TMB PNo - (21)					
34.375 M ³ @ Rs 75.61/M ³					
				Rs =	2599=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. Rs = 1,58,88,929 = 00
Add GST @ 12% Rs =					19,06,671 = 00
Add 4C @ 1% Rs =					1,58,889 = 00
					Rs = 1,79,54,489 = 00
S.F. — Rs =					82,461 = 00
					Rs = 1,80,36,950 = 00
Less for Prov. Payment Rs =					66,46,515 = 00
To be pay Rs =					1,13,90,435 = 00

~~18/01/23~~
JE

~~18/01/23~~
AE

certified that work has been completed as
technical specifications and agreement.

~~18/01/23~~
JE

~~18/01/23~~
AE

Continuation